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OUR MINISTRY TOGETHER 

April 7 and 8 
We Worship Saturday  74  
God Sunday  196  

 Saturday, April 14 Sunday, April 15 
Accompanist Sue Lekwa Lois Theesfield 

Altar Care  Jenny Helland 

Ushers Chuck and Bert Ann Ray Veronica Ritland 
Elizabeth, Grace and Katie 

Lector Judy Craven Kathy Johnson 

 

SUNDAY MESSENGER 
The Third Sunday of Easter 

April 15, 2018 

The 

TODAY 
Would you like to give an offering today?  Text it!  You can give an offering 
to God's work at Memorial with your smart phone.  Here's how: (1) Send a text 
message to 515-808-5325 with the dollar amount you want to give (use the $ 
sign).  (2) The first time you use our text service, you will receive a registration 
link.  Click the link and enter your contact and payment information.  Click 
"Process."  (3) After registration is complete, you will receive a verification of 
your donation, and you will receive a receipt to the email address you provided 
during registration.  (4) For future giving, simply send a text to 515-808-5325 
with the amount you wish to give (using the $ sign) and your donation will be 
processed automatically.  Thank you! 

THIS WEEK 
April Living Table This Thursday. Come and enjoy lunch and worship this 
Wednesday at 11:30 am in fellowship hall. This is a great opportunity to invite a 
friend or neighbor to join you.  
 
Memorial Serves Food at First This Thursday. Sign up on the back of your 
Sent to Serve if you are able to help with the preparation and/or serving of the 
Food at First meal on April 19. 
 
Beer and Theology Meets on Thursday. Join the conversation at Dublin Bay on 
Thursday at 6:30 pm. Gather around the table for fellowship and discussion and 
maybe bring a friend. The evening wraps up at 8:00 pm. 



ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Worship Space Renewal Conversations. You are an important part of the 
process in conversation about a renewal to our worship space. Conversations 
will be held next weekend after worship. Saturday evening will take place in the 
Sanctuary and Sunday morning’s conversation will be in fellowship hall. The 
conversations are ahead of a proposal that will come before the congregation 
at our annual meeting on Sunday, May 6. 
 
SAVE THE DATE: Spring Concert. The annual Spring Concert by Memorial’s 
Music Ministries will be held on Sunday, April 29 at 4:00 pm. A reception with 
light refreshments will follow. Invite someone you know who would enjoy an 
afternoon of music. Some help is needed in the kitchen preparing beverages 
and plating the refreshments. Sign up on your Sent to Serve if you can help. 
 
Annual Meeting of the Congregation-Sunday, May 6, at 9:00 am. The annu-
al meeting is a time to celebrate the ministry accomplished together in the past 
year and to look forward by setting a ministry goal together for the next year. 
This meeting takes place during our worship service with all voting members 
able to consider the proposals brought forward by the Church Council. The 
Council will conduct a forum on Sunday, April 29, at 10:30 am to review the 
Annual Report and upcoming proposals. 
 
Opportunities to Serve in May 
 Harmony Clothing Closet 
  Mondays, Wednesdays and Saturdays 
 Care Center Devotions 
  Wednesdays, May 2 and 9, 9:30 am 
 Food at First 
  Thursday, May 17 
 
High School Seniors-We Want to Celebrate With You. High school seniors 
are invited to submit a senior photo and open house information to the church 
office. The photos and information will be on display in the month of May lead-
ing up to the Baccalaureate celebration on Sunday, May 27, at 8:00 am. The 
day begins with breakfast for graduates, family and guests and then you will be 
blessed during the worship service. Watch for a letter with RSVP card in the 
mail this week. 
 
 

 

Monday 
April 16 

4:30 pm 
5:30 pm 

Harmony Clothing Closet Open 
Food at First Nevada 

Tuesday 
April 17 

6:45 pm Remembrance Team 

Wednesday 
April 18 

9:00 am 
5:45 pm 
6:30 pm 
7:30 pm 

Harmony Clothing Closet Open 
Handbell Rehearsal 
9th Gr and Mentors Discover Your Call 
Memorial Choir 

Thursday 
April 19 

8:00 am 
10:45 am 
2:00 pm 
2:45 pm 
5:30 pm 
6:30 pm 

Staff Meeting 
Meadows Communion 
Rolling Green Communion 
Story Senior Communion 
Food at First Nevada 
Beer and Theology 

Friday 
April 20 

9:00 am 
 

Bulletin Assembly 
 

Saturday 
April 21 

8:00 am 
5:00 pm 
6:00 pm 

Harmony Clothing Closet Open 
Evening Communion 
Worship Space Renewal Conversation 

Sunday 
April 22 

9:00 am 
10:15 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 

Worship 
All Ages Fellowship 
Sunday School 
1st Grade and Parents: The Lord’s Prayer 
Worship Space Renewal Conversation 

Sunday 
April 15 
 
 
 

9:00 am 
10:15 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 
10:30 am 
11:30 am 

Worship  
All Ages Fellowship 
Sunday School 
1st Grade and Parents: The Lord’s Prayer 
Book of Faith 
Thrivent Choice Advisory Circle 
Council Meeting 

THE WEEK AHEAD 


