## **OUR MINISTRY TOGETHER**

	Saturday, April 14	Sunday, April 15
Accompanist	Sue Lekwa	Lois Theesfield
Altar Care		Jenny Helland
Ushers	Chuck and Bert Ann Ray	Veronica Ritland Elizabeth, Grace and Katie
Lector	Judy Craven	Kathy Johnson

April 7 and 8

We Worship Saturday 74
God Sunday 196

Memorial Lutheran Church 701 11th Street Nevada, IA 50201 Phone 515/382-6509 website www.mlcnevada.org





#### **TODAY**

Would you like to give an offering today? Text it! You can give an offering to God's work at Memorial with your smart phone. Here's how: (1) Send a text message to 515-808-5325 with the dollar amount you want to give (use the \$ sign). (2) The first time you use our text service, you will receive a registration link. Click the link and enter your contact and payment information. Click "Process." (3) After registration is complete, you will receive a verification of your donation, and you will receive a receipt to the email address you provided during registration. (4) For future giving, simply send a text to 515-808-5325 with the amount you wish to give (using the \$ sign) and your donation will be processed automatically. Thank you!

# THIS WEEK

**April Living Table This Thursday.** Come and enjoy lunch and worship this Wednesday at 11:30 am in fellowship hall. This is a great opportunity to invite a friend or neighbor to join you.

**Memorial Serves Food at First This Thursday.** Sign up on the back of your Sent to Serve if you are able to help with the preparation and/or serving of the Food at First meal on April 19.

Beer and Theology Meets on Thursday. Join the conversation at Dublin Bay on Thursday at 6:30 pm. Gather around the table for fellowship and discussion and maybe bring a friend. The evening wraps up at 8:00 pm.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

Worship Space Renewal Conversations. You are an important part of the process in conversation about a renewal to our worship space. Conversations will be held next weekend after worship. Saturday evening will take place in the Sanctuary and Sunday morning's conversation will be in fellowship hall. The conversations are ahead of a proposal that will come before the congregation at our annual meeting on Sunday, May 6.

**SAVE THE DATE: Spring Concert.** The annual Spring Concert by Memorial's Music Ministries will be held on Sunday, April 29 at 4:00 pm. A reception with light refreshments will follow. Invite someone you know who would enjoy an afternoon of music. Some help is needed in the kitchen preparing beverages and plating the refreshments. Sign up on your Sent to Serve if you can help.

Annual Meeting of the Congregation-Sunday, May 6, at 9:00 am. The annual meeting is a time to celebrate the ministry accomplished together in the past year and to look forward by setting a ministry goal together for the next year. This meeting takes place during our worship service with all voting members able to consider the proposals brought forward by the Church Council. The Council will conduct a forum on Sunday, April 29, at 10:30 am to review the Annual Report and upcoming proposals.

Opportunities to Serve in May **Harmony Clothing Closet** Mondays, Wednesdays and Saturdays **Care Center Devotions** Wednesdays, May 2 and 9, 9:30 am Food at First

Thursday, May 17

High School Seniors-We Want to Celebrate With You. High school seniors are invited to submit a senior photo and open house information to the church office. The photos and information will be on display in the month of May leading up to the Baccalaureate celebration on Sunday, May 27, at 8:00 am. The day begins with breakfast for graduates, family and guests and then you will be blessed during the worship service. Watch for a letter with RSVP card in the mail this week.

#### THE WEEK AHEAD

Sunday April 15	9:00 am 10:15 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 11:30 am	Worship All Ages Fellowship Sunday School 1st Grade and Parents: <i>The Lord's Prayer</i> Book of Faith Thrivent Choice Advisory Circle Council Meeting
Monday April 16	4:30 pm 5:30 pm	Harmony Clothing Closet Open Food at First Nevada
Tuesday April 17	6:45 pm	Remembrance Team
Wednesday April 18	9:00 am 5:45 pm 6:30 pm 7:30 pm	Harmony Clothing Closet Open Handbell Rehearsal 9th Gr and Mentors <i>Discover Your Call</i> Memorial Choir
Thursday April 19	8:00 am 10:45 am 2:00 pm 2:45 pm 5:30 pm 6:30 pm	Staff Meeting Meadows Communion Rolling Green Communion Story Senior Communion Food at First Nevada Beer and Theology
Friday April 20	9:00 am	Bulletin Assembly
Saturday April 21	8:00 am 5:00 pm 6:00 pm	Harmony Clothing Closet Open Evening Communion Worship Space Renewal Conversation
Sunday April 22	9:00 am 10:15 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 10:30 am	Worship All Ages Fellowship Sunday School 1st Grade and Parents: The Lord's Prayer Worship Space Renewal Conversation